
Hunslet Moor Primary School 
Headteacher: Miss H Darley 
Telephone: 0113 271 7257 
Email: Enquiries@hunsletmoor.co.uk 

The designated Child Protection Officers of the school are Mrs K Dellow, Miss H Darley,  
Miss L Bolger, Mrs L Hemingway, Mrs F May and Mrs D Graham 

              

 

 

Dear Parents/Carers and families, 
 
This half term always proves to be a busy one for children, staff and parents alike and so we thought it would be helpful 
to share one short newsletter that focuses only upon sharing key dates with you. Where further information is needed, 
a separate letter will have already/ or will be shared.  
 
Week commencing: Monday 9th June  

 Y2 SATs tests, KS1 phonic checks and Y4 multiplication checks underway. 
 
Week commencing: Monday 17th June  

 Year 6 ‘Into Uni’ workshops to take place this week. 
 EID parties to take place this week. 

 
Week commencing Monday 24th June  

 Monday 24th June: Y1 trip to the seaside. 
 Monday 24th June at 3:30pm - New Reception Starters Parent Meeting 

 
Week commencing Monday 1st July  

 Monday 1st July: Y4-6 Sports day at the John Charles Centre. 
 Wednesday 3rd July and Thursday 4th July: Parent Consultation 3.30pm- 6pm, to take place for Reception- year 5 

pupils (please note, for Pupils in Nursery Consultations will take place on Tuesday 2nd July, Wednesday 3rd July and 
Thursday 4th July and for Pupils in year 6, these will be held on Thursday 11th July). 

 Thursday 4th July: Transition morning for all pupils in Reception to year 5. 
 
Week commencing Monday 8th July  

 Monday 8th July: Wednesday 10th July: Y6 residential. 
 Thursday 11th July: Y1 Sports day. 
 Thursday 11th July: Y6 Parent consultation, 2pm- 6pm. 
 Friday 12th July: Y3 Sports day. 

 
Week commencing Monday 15th July  

 Monday 15th July: Reception Sports day. 
 Tuesday 16th July: Attendance reward. 
 Tuesday 16th July: Y6 disco, 2- 3pm. 
 Wednesday 17th July: Y2 Sports day. 
 Wednesday 17th July: Year 6 performance for parents, 9.30am. 
 Friday 19th July: Y6 leavers service, 9.15am. 

 
             Last day of term for pupils (start of summer holidays): Friday 19th July 2024 
             Training Day 4 Monday 22nd July 2024 and Training Day 5 Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

Best wishes, 

 
Miss H. Darley  
Head teacher 
Hunslet Moor Primary School  

Summer 2: Dates for your diary! 


